South African Deeps Sea Angling Association

Angler Name

ALLEN RICHARD
ASHINGTON BYRON
BAILEY MIKE

BANDS E

BARNARD PIERRE
BEUKES SANTIE
BILLINGHAM ROBERT
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BOTHA BRYAN
BOTHA QUENTIN
BURSIK ERWIN V
CARTER DUNCAN
CASSERLEY
CASSERLEY MIKE
CASSERLEY MIKE
CASSERLEY MIKE
CASSERLEY MIKE
CASSERLEY MIKE
CERINI VERNON
CHRISTODOLOU PATRICK

CHRISTODOULOU PATRICK

COETZEE JA

COHEN NORMAN
COLTMAN SHAWN H
COLYN MAUREEN
CHRISTODOULOU PATRICK
CRONEY BRENDAN
CROOME SAM

CROUS GAVIN

DANIELS MIKHAIL

DAVIS RONALD A
DAWSON DAVID
DAWSON DAVID

DE LANGEW C

DE REUCK EDDIE

DE VILLIERS D G

DE WET MICHAEL
DEARLOVE PETER

DU PLESSIS HENNIE
ENGELBRECHT ANDRé
ENGELBRECHT PIET
FENWICK EARL

FINDLAY MICHEAL
FRASER SIMON
GELDENHUYS JUANDRE'
GELDENHUYS ROXANNE
GLOYN-JONES NICHOLAS
HANSEN TREVOR
HANSEN TREVOR
HANSEN TREVOR
HARRIS EDDIE

Prov

W.P.
W.P.
E.P.
W.P.
S/TVL
E.P.
S/TVL
NATAL
NATAL
NATAL
NATAL
NATAL
NATAL
Z.LAND
S/ICAPE
W.P.
NATAL
S/ICAPE
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
E.P.
W.P.
W.P.
E/TVL
W.P.
N/TVL
W.P.
W.P.
BORDER
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
N/TVL
E.P.
WITVL
W.P.
N/TVL
NATAL
N/TVL
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
S/TVL
W.P.
E.P.
E.P.
E.P.
E.P.

Listing of Club Merit Award Holders
(As at the 2023 April)

5:1 Line Class Merit Awards

Common Name

SHARK BIGEYE TRESHER
TUNA YELLOWFIN

KOB

TUNA YELLOWFIN
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
SAILFISH

MACKEREL KING
GARRICK

DOLPHIN FISH-DORADO
GARRICK

MARLIN BLACK
MACKEREL KING
LEERFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SWORDFISH

TUNA BIGEYE

KOB

SHARK BIGEYE TRESHER
SHARK TRESHER
GEELBEK

KOB

KOB

KOB

KOB

TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK

SHARK COPPER
SAILFISH

SWORDFISH
STEENBRAS RED

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SWORDFISH

SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
STEENBRAS WHITE
SHARK SPOTTED RAGGED-TOOTH
KOB

SAILFISH

TUNA LONGFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SWORDFISH

KOB

TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK
STEENBRAS RED
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
SHARK SCALLOPED HAMMERHEAD
KOB

MARLIN STRIPED

KOB

Smith

16.2
249.15
199.1
249.15
2521
249.15
2521
249.12
210.33
211.2
210.33
252.2
249.12
210.33
249.15
249.15
2511
249.17
199.1
16.2
16.2
199.3
199.1
199.1
199.1
199.1
249.15
252.2
9.5
2521
2511
183.26
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
2511
14.2
183.2
19.1
199.1
2521
249.14
249.15
249.15
249.15
2511
199.1
249.15
252.2
183.26
2521
249.15
131
199.1
252.6
199.1

Mass

22.70
21.25
34.40
77.10
51.90
51.55
51.60
23.4
10.20
7.60
7.20
133.80
13.20
9.60
63.30
30.50
222.90
63.55
12.42
26.85
20.20
10.02
20.90
24.93
28.50
17.95
77.25
53.00
28.40
58.70
135.15
19.90
61.25
55.70
34.85
71.15
145.00
74.40
10.25
81.40
24.65
49.60
30.55
51.10
58.20
59.70
97.70
19.55
58.30
58.65
26.12
55.60
70.90
7.50
12.47
51.40
41.50

Line
Class (kg)
4
4
6
15
10
8
10
3
2
1
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10

10
15

10
10

10
10

Ratio

5.68
5.31
5.73
5.14
5.19
6.44
5.16
7.80
5.10
7.60
7.20
5.58
6.60
9.60
7.91
5.08
6.02
7.94
6.21
6.71
6.73
5.01
6.97
8.31
7.13
5.98
7.73
5.30
7.10
7.34
9.01
6.63
6.13
6.96
5.81
7.12
6.04
7.44
5.13
8.14
6.16
8.27
5.09
5.11
7.28
5.97
6.51
6.52
5.83
5.87
6.53
5.56
7.09
7.50
6.24
5.14
5.19



HEALE DYLAN
HEENAN BRAY
HEMPHILL ROBERT
HENRICK JOHN
HOLTZHAUSEN LUCAS
HENNESSY GEORGE
JACOBS CHRIS
JACOBS DAVE
JACOBS DAVE
JOUBERT ARLENE
JOUBERT COLIN
JOUBERT SEAN
JOUBERT SEAN
JURGENS G
KARASSELLOS M C
KLAASSEN DEBBIE
KNUDSEN R
KOUTSOUVELIS NICK
LAUFS WAYNE

LE ROUX ANDRIES
LEE COLIN
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE
MARIAS THEO
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE
MARTIN DAVE
MATHEE CHRIS

MC KELVEY RUSSELL
MEYER HUBERT
MILTON DENISE
MULLER JOHN
NEETHLING DERICK
OLIVER CRAIG
OOSTHUIZEN HENRY
OWEN BRYAN M
PADDON LYNTON
PARSONS DANIE
PETZER GEORGE
PIENAAR MARC
PIENAAR MARC
PISTORIUS ABRI
PUTTERLA
RAUBENHEIMER
REYNEKE DR. WILLEM
RILEY JOHN

RILEY SEAN

RILEY SEAN

RILEY SEAN
ROBINSON IAN
RODOCANACHI GEORGE
ROSEVEARE TREVOR
ROUX GAVIN

ROW JOELLE

ROW JOELLE
ROYSTON DUNCAN
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SMITH HILARY
SNYMAN JOHAN M
SONNTAG J U
STANFORD DANITA
STEMMET MARINA

GRIQUAS
NATAL
S/ICAPE
E.P.

W.P.
S/TVL
NATAL
FN/TVL
FN/TVL
TVL

W.P.
GRIQUAS
GRIQUAS
W.P.
W.P.
NATAL
S/TVL
E.P.

W.P.
W.P.
E/TVL
Z.LAND
Z.LAND
FS
Z.LAND
Z.LAND
Z.LAND
S/IGAUT
W.P.

TVL

W.P.
NATAL
S/TVL
W.P.
NATAL
S/IGAUT
W.P.
W.P.

TVL
TRANSKEI
W.P.
W.P.
S/GAUT
TVL

E.P.
NATAL
NATAL
E.P.

E.P.

E.P.

W.P.

E.P.
NATAL
BORDER
W.P.
W.P.
S/TVL
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
W.P.
E/TVL
W.P.
S/TVL
W.P.

MARLIN BLUE
MARLIN BLACK
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN

SHARK SCALLOPED HAMMERHEAD

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SAILFISH
STEENBRAS RED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE
SWORDFISH
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK
MARLIN BLACK
KOB

TUNA BIGEYE
SWORDFISH
MACKEREL KING
MACKEREL KING
MACKEREL KING
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLUE
MARLIN BLUE
MARLIN BLACK
MARLIN BLACK
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE
TUNA YELLOWFIN
BLUE SHARK
MARLIN STRIPED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
ALBACORE
GUITARFISH GAINT
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
KOB

TUNA YELLOWFIN
SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
GARRICK

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN

SHARK BIGEYE THRESHER

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN
SHARK SMOOTH-HOUND
SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
SWORDFISH

252.3
252.2
249.15
249.15
249.15
131
249.15
249.15
249.15
2521
183.26
249.15
249.17
2511
249.15
252.2
252.2
199.1
249.17
2511
249.12
249.15
249.15
249.15
252.3
252.3
252.2
252.2
249.12
2521
249.15
249.17
249.15
9.32
252.6
249.15
249.15
249.14
27.7
249.15
249.15
249.15
252.2
2521
249.15
199.1
249.15
14.2
249.15
249.15
249.15
210.33
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
16.2
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
9.27
14.2
2511

346.00
242.60
72.50
21.55
71.00
67.30
55.90
57.65
69.15
38.00
33.88
63.35
60.25
246.50
59.45
74.68
118.50
28.20
85.70
194.60
21.90
24.40
24.40
51.50
231.80
194.10
83.60
167.00
76.00
47.80
75.00
53.70
47.60
41.00
90.80
75.05
59.85
30.35
69.60
44.00
52.70
74.25
102.40
45.40
16.60
28.70
63.30
79.00
73.90
86.75
94.45
11.50
89.15
57.20
20.80
59.30
42.70
57.80
61.00
61.90
60.80
54.95
56.55
68.40
25.41
46.60
156.30

60
37
10

10

10
10
10

10
10
37
10
10
15

15
24

10
15
10
10
15

15
10

10

10
10
10
10
10
10

24

5.77
6.56
7.25
5.39
7.10
8.41
5.59
5.77
6.92
6.33
5.65
6.34
6.03
6.66
5.95
7.47
7.90
7.05
5.71
8.11
5.48
6.10
8.13
5.15
6.26
8.09
8.36
6.96
7.60
7.97
5.00
5.37
5.95
6.83
6.05
7.51
5.99
5.06
6.96
5.50
5.27
7.43
6.83
7.57
5.53
7.18
6.33
5.27
7.39
8.68
6.30
5.75
5.94
5.72
5.20
5.93
5.34
5.78
6.10
6.19
6.08
5.50
5.66
8.55
6.35
7.77
6.51



STEYL EUGENE E.P. KOB

STRYDOM ANDRE' NTL TUNA YELLOWFIN
STRYDOM DEON W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
STRYDOM GARRETH W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
TERBLANCHE JOHANN E/TVL SAILFISH
THOMPSON ROGER W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
TODD SEAN W.P. SWORDFISH
TODD SEAN W.P. ALBACORE

TODD SEAN W.P. ALBACORE
TRULUCK GARY OFS SHARK BLUE
TRULUCK GARY OFS TUNA BIGEYE
VAN DER MERWE JOHAN S/ICAPE SHARK BIGEYE TRESHER
VAN DER NIET JAMES W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
VAN SITTERT BERT E/TVL MARLIN BLUE
VAN ZYL BRENDAN E.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
VORSTER HERMANUS GRIQUAS SAILFISH
WELGEMOED PIETER W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
WELGEMOED PIETER W.P. SHARK SOUPFIN
WELGEMOED PIETER W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
WELGEMOED PIETER W.P. KOB
WELGEMOED PIETER W.P. SHARK THRESHER
WESSELS HESTER E.P. KOB

WIID LEE W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
WIID LEE W.P. TUNA BIGEYE
WILLMORE LIONEL W.P. TUNA BIGEYE
WILLMORE LIONEL W.P. MARLIN BLUE
WILSON CHRIS W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
WASSERMAN JANES GAUTENG BLACK MARLIN

10:1 Line Class Merit Awards

Angler Name Prov Common Name

DE KOCK NICK W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN
HANSEN TREVOR E.P MARLIN BLUE
HANSEN TREVOR E.P. KOB

KNUDSEN ROBERT S/GAUTENG MARLIN BLUE
LABUSCHAGNE LAPPIES MPUL MARLIN BLUE
LEENSTRA DALE Z LAND MARLIN BLUE
MAKEPEACE STEVEN W.P. MARLIN BLACK
SAUNDERS CRAIG E.P. STEENBRAS RED
SAVILLE CHARLES S/TVL MARLIN BLACK
SCHOLTZ FRANK BORDER TUNA YELLOWFIN
SCHOONHOVEN Z LAND MARLIN BLUE
SEAMAN HENNIE E/TVL MARLIN BLUE
TAPSON NIEL R E/TVL SAILFISH
TRACEY CLAIRE S/TVL SAILFISH

15:1 Line Class Merit Awards

Angler Name Prov Common Name

REILLY SEAN E.P. SHARK BLUE
LEENSTRA DALE Z.LAND MARLIN BLUE

199.1
249.15
249.15
249.15

2521
249.15

2511
249.14
249.14

9.32
249.17
16.2
249.15

252.3
249.15

2521
249.15

9.2
249.15
199.1
16.1

199.1
249.15
249.17
249.17

252.3
249.15

252.2

Smith

249.15
252.3
199.1
252.3
252.3
252.3
252.2

183.26
252.2

249.15
252.3
252.3
252.1
2521

Smith

9.32
252.3

24.00
87.95
88.90
71.25
59.40
83.50
140.00
7.10
21.00
38.50
73.05
137.00
53.35
232.40
52.60
47.80
58.25
34.70
60.05
17.05
34.95
31.00
48.00
50.10
59.10
238.00
55.40
126.00

Mass

60.05
423.60
23.20
126.20
521.40
131.30
279.90
40.40
108.50
106.75
84.60
504.80
50.00
40.80

Mass

123.10
231.8

10
10
10
10
15
24

24
10
37
10

10

10

10

37

24

Line
Class (kg)
6
37
2
10
37
10
24

Line
Class (kg)

6.00
8.80
8.89
7.13
5.94
5.57
5.83
7.10
7.00
6.42
7.31
5.71
5.34
6.28
5.26
7.97
5.83
8.68
6.01
5.68
8.74
7.75
8.00
5.01
9.85
6.43
13.85
5.25

Ratio

10.01
11.45
11.60
12.62
14.09
13.13
11.66
10.10
13.56
10.68
10.58
13.64
12.50
10.20

Ratio

20.52
15.45



